## HR195 INTRODUCED



- 1 4QTPIR-1
- 2 By Representatives Whitt, Rigsby, Hall, Daniels, Cole, Lomax,
- 3 Moore (P), Reynolds
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 16-May-23
- 6 2023 Regular Session



Τ	
2	
3	
4	HR CONGRATULATING THE SPARKMAN HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY GIRLS
5	SOCCER TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2023 ALABAMA HIGH SCHOOL
6	ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION CLASS 7A STATE SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIP.
7	
8	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
9	are proudly presented to the Sparkman High School Varsity
10	Girls Soccer Team for winning the 2023 Alabama High School
11	Athletic Association Class 7A State Soccer Championship; and
12	WHEREAS, through teamwork, diligence, and a
13	commitment to excellence, the girls soccer team excelled at
14	the state tournament, winning their first state championship
15	in their first ever trip to the state finals tournament; the
16	history-making win was achieved with a 2-1 defeat of Auburn
17	High School; MVP Jayda Davis scored the two goals for
18	Sparkman; and
19	WHEREAS, the team members include Audrey Edwards,
20	Kaylee Southern, Imani Hamilton, Jayda Davis, Casey Davis,
21	Sofia Sasan, Amiyah Baker, Chelsea Moore, Abigail Heymeyer,
22	Mariana Chavez, Keira Sattizahn, Reagan Bellmon, Kaitlyn
23	Langjhar, Sarah Baca, Allison Barribeau, Lauren Thomas,
24	Amber Smith, Chelsey Curtis, Lily Denny; expert guidance and
25	leadership were provided by Head Coach Sam Tidmore; and
26	WHEREAS, the members of the Sparkman High School
27	Varsity Girls Soccer Team are inspirations to many in their

28 communities and beyond; now therefore,



## HR195 INTRODUCED

29	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
30	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Sparkman High School
31	Varsity Girls Soccer Team is highly congratulated for
32	winning the 2023 Alabama High School Athletic Association
33	Class 7A State Soccer Championship, and this resolution is
3 4	dedicated to the team members and their coach with utmost
35	admiration, along with sincere best wishes for continued
36	success.